

Reference FOI202425/523

Number:

From: Commercial

Date: 19 February 2025

**Subject:** Anaesthetics Department

I am emailing you today to request information regarding your Anaesthetics Department for the below questions,

- Q1 Medical Agency Spend via Direct Engagement broken down in months & Grades. (Please note this is excluding any internal bank locums)
- A1 None we don't have any Direct Engagement as it is all on framework
- Q2 Medical Agency Spend via NON-Direct Engagement broken down in months & Grades. (Please note this is excluding any internal bank locums)
- A2 Please see attached document: FOI 523 Response for Anaesthesia Consultants only. There is none for SpR Agency
- Q3 Department Contact's for Anaesthetics, Pain Management, Critical Care and ICU
- A3 Critical Care/ICU
  - Jacqui Stratton Critical Care Manager, Jacqui.Strattan@lhch.nhs.uk.

## Pain Management

Jenny Chauveau Pain Management Team Leader, jenny.chauveau@lhch.nhs.uk

## Anaesthetics

• Clare Quarterman - Consultant Intensivist, <a href="mailto:Clare.Quarterman@lhch.nhs.uk">Clare.Quarterman@lhch.nhs.uk</a>

Consultants Only	Jan-24	Feb-24	Mar-24	Apr-24	May-24	Jun-24	Jul-24	Aug-24	Sep-24	Oct-24	Nov-24	Dec-24	Total
Anaesthetics	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£17,050.00	£2,324.00	£0.00
Pain Management	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0
Critical Care	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0
ICU	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0

Consultants Only	Jan-25	Feb-25
Anaesthetics	£615.00	£0.00
Pain Management	£0	£0
Critical Care	£0	£0
ICU	£0	£0

SpR Only	Jan-24	Feb-24	Mar-24	Apr-24	May-24	Jun-24	Jul-24	Aug-24	Sep-24	Oct-24	Nov-24	Dec-24	Total
Anaesthetics	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Pain Management	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0
Critical Care	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0
ICU	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0

SpR Only	Jan-25	Feb-25
Anaesthetics	£0.00	£0.00
Pain Management	£0	£0
Critical Care	£0	£0
ICU	£0	£0